
OJ/S S242
15/12/2012
396885-2012-EN

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Negotiated procedure 1/3

15/12/2012 S242
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Negotiated procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/3

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:396885-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML

D-Frankfurt-on-Main: ECB - 17068/IS/INO/2011 Internet access services
2012/S 242-396885

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

European Central Bank
Kaiserstraße 29
For the attention of: Juan Carlos Alguacil Franco
60311 Frankfurt-on-Main
GERMANY
Telephone:  +49 6913440
E-mail: procurement@ecb.europa.eu
Fax:  +49 6913447110
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.ecb.europa.eu

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.3) Main activity
Economic and financial affairs

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
17068/IS/INO/2011 Internet access services.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 7: Computer and related services
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance: Frankfurt-on-Main.
NUTS code DE712

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Contracting of the Internet access line. The tender is split into 2 lots according to data centre location and 1
framework contract per lot is awarded.
The tender covers the provision of the following services per lot:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:396885-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:procurement@ecb.europa.eu
http://www.ecb.europa.eu


OJ/S S242
15/12/2012
396885-2012-EN

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Negotiated procedure 2/3

15/12/2012 S242
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Negotiated procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/3

— provision of Internet access service including the required access infrastructure in the Frankfurt Rhein-Main
area,
— provision of associated services for e.g. DNS and SMTP services,
— provision of DDos and DoS prevention/mitigation (clean pipe) security services such as standard services,
anti-malware solutions, anti-spam solutions and WAF service management.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
72400000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Negotiated with a call for competition

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Price — Internet access service and associated services. Weighting 20
2. Price — Dos, DDos and related security services. Weighting 20
3. Compliance with the ECB's technical and functional requirements and SLA requirements. Weighting 50
4. Compliance with the ECB's time schedule. Weighting 5
5. Compliance with contractual terms and conditions. Weighting 5

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
'17068/IS/INO/2011 Internet access services'.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2011/S 113-185236 of 15.6.2011

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 17068/IS/INO/2011 Internet access services
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Internet access services — lot 1
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

23.7.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2
Number of offers received by electronic means: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Colt Technology Services GmbH
60528 Frankfurt-on-Main

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:185236-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S242
15/12/2012
396885-2012-EN

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Negotiated procedure 3/3

15/12/2012 S242
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Negotiated procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/3

GERMANY

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 17068/IS/INO/2011 Internet access services
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: 17068/IS/INO/2011 Internet access services — lot 2
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

23.7.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2
Number of offers received by electronic means: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Verizon Deutschland GmbH
60326 Frankfurt-on-Main
GERMANY

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
5.12.2012


